

2024 Membership Dues and Fees

Are you interested in becoming a member of the Wild Horse Golf Club for 2024? Well, there's no better time than the present because prices will only continue to increase. Plus, you get to enjoy all Wild Horse has to offer at a discount. Discounted guest rates, free range balls, discounts on food & beverage, discounts on lodging and the pro shop, unparalleled golf, amazing customer service, and fun events await you at Wild Horse Golf Club!

<u>Capital Investment Fee:</u>	\$500.00	+	\$27.50 Sales Tax	= \$527.50
This fee is payable over five years. You may pay one lump sum of \$527.50 or make five				
annual payments of \$105.50. All new memberships are subject to the capital investment fee.				
Family Membership:	\$663.51	+	\$36.49 Sales Tax	= \$700.00
Includes husband, wife and children who are still in school, including college.				
Single Membership:	\$549.76	+	\$30.24 Sales Tax	= \$580.00
College Student Fee:	\$218.01	+	\$11.99 Sales Tax	= \$230.00
High School Student Fee	<u>e:</u> \$113.74	+	\$6.26 Sales Tax	= \$120.00
Yearly Cart Rental:				
Family \$44	15.50	+	\$24.50 Sales Tax	= \$470.00
Single \$38	38.63	+	\$21.37 Sales Tax	= \$410.00
Club Storage Per Bag:	\$104.27	+	\$5.73 Sales Tax	= \$110.00

Please complete the form below and return with payment to Wild Horse Golf Club: Gothenburg Links, Inc

P.O. Box 187 Gothenburg, NE 69138

Primary Member Name:_____

Primary Address:____

Primary Cell Phone Number:_____

Primary E-Mail Address:___

If Family Membership Other Family Members:

Names: ____

2024 Recommended Donation to the Wild Horse Foundation

2024 Additional Donation to the Wild Horse Foundation

2024 Capital Investment Fee:

2024 Membership Dues:

2024 Cart Rental Fee:

2024 Club Storage (\$110 per bag) please list names for club storage

Names: _____, ____, ____, ____,

Total Enclosed

_____, ___

\$30.00

Terms and Conditions

The following Terms and Conditions apply to all Wild Horse Memberships:

- Included when you pay on-line for your 2024 Wild Horse Membership, is a \$30 recommended donation to the Wild Horse Foundation. If you do not wish to donate, then please scratch out the recommended donation on your application.
- A capital investment fee may be applied to all new memberships. The fee may be payable all up front of over a five-year window. If you have paid yours, simply write paid on the line provided.
- Club Storage fees will be added to your account after sign-up for membership based on last year's list. To be added or taken off the list please e-mail HeadPro@playwildhorse.com.
- Additional sub-accounts for children may be added by club management only. Please fill in those names on the lines provided under the family membership other family members.
- All food, beverage, merchandise, and services of the Club charged to the Club account will be billed monthly and each Club account shall be due by the date indicated on the monthly statement.
- Members of the club will receive discounts in the club house equal to 25% OFF all Food & Beverage and up to 10% OFF Pro Shop Merchandise. Guests of members will not receive such discounts unless the member is purchasing items.
- A charge account will be set up in your name to allow charging privileges. If you wish to discontinue this service, please e-mail tony@playwildhorse.com.
- Club accounts shall be deemed delinquent from the date first billed if payment is not received before the end of the month the statement is issued. Past due bills will accrue a \$25.00 service charge per month from the date of the monthly statement until paid in full.
- If a Club account is greater than 30 days past due, the club may suspend playing and practicing privileges and/or expel the player from the club.
- When a Club membership is issued in the name of more than one person, each person shall be jointly and severally liable for all dues, fees and other charges and liabilities associated with the membership.

For a full list of Wild Horse Rules, Regulations, Terms, & Conditions please see: <u>https://www.playwildhorse.com/images/documents/Wild-Horse-Golf-Club_About-Us-Rules--</u> <u>Regulations_June-2022-Rules--Regulations.pdf</u>

Cancellation Policy

Members' dues will be approved yearly by the board of directors and auto renewed annually January 1st. Bills will be considered delinquent on April 1st unless otherwise determined by the Company. If you wish not to renew your membership for next year, written notice must be received via USPS or E-mail to Tony Collins (tony@playwildhorse.com) prior to the end of the year. If you pay your dues in full and decide to leave the club before April 1st then you may receive a full refund. If you decide to leave the club before June 1st then you will receive half of your membership dues back. No cart, club storage, or capital investment will be returned.